www.aosmd.com Rev.1.1 June 2021 Page 1 of 17
AIP3D15A060Q4(N) / AIP3P15A060Q4(N)
External View
Size: 38 x 24 x 3.6 mm
Features
 UL Recognized: UL 1775 File E345245
 3-phase inverter module with optional built-in PFC diode
 600V-15A (Trench Shielded Planar Gate IGBT)

www.aosmd.com Rev.1.1 June 2021 Page 2 of 17
AIP3D15A060Q4(N) / AIP3P15A060Q4(N)
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Terminal type
AIP3D15A060Q4 -40°C to 150°C IPM-3 Long
AIP3D15A060Q4N -40°C to 150°C IPM-3A Normal
AIP3P15A060Q4 -40°C to 150°C IPM-3B Long with PFC diode
AIP3P15A060Q4N -40°C to 150°C IPM-3C Normal with PFC diode
AOS Green Products use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant. Please visit
www.aosmd.com/media/AOSGreenPolicy.pdf for additional information.
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function